## **CVMT Constitution Committee**

From: Long, Harley (harley.long@bia.gov)

Date: Monday, November 27, 2023 at 10:31 AM PST

## Good morning -

As you are aware the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Central California Agency, is working with the Eligible Groups of the California Valley Miwok Tribe as defined by Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs Washburn's 2015 decision as amended by Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs Newland's 2022 decision to assist in the development of a governing document to organize the Tribe. During the August 30, 2023, meeting it was presented that a group of 8 individuals will be selected to develop a proposed Constitution for the eligible groups to vote on in accordance with 25 Code of Federal Regulations. According to the sign-in sheets (both in person and via Zoom) you participated in the meeting, and it is verified you are member of the eligible groups. I am now requesting your assistance in identifying an individual willing to participate in several meetings to develop a proposed Constitution to present to the eligible groups. If you, or someone you know, are interested in participating in this important process, please reply to this email with the name and contact information including their mailing address, email, and phone number, for the individual.

Thank you,

Harley Long, Superintendent Bureau of Indian Affairs Central California Agency 650 Capitol Mall, Suite 8-500 Sacramento, California 95814

O: 279.444.0323 C: 916.915.2548